CP&L 'A'

Carolina Power & Light Company PO Box 10429 So: thport, NC 28461-0429

MAY 06 1997

SERIAL: BSEP 97-0170 10 CFR 55.5(b)(2)(ii)

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region II ATTN.: Mr. Luis A. Reyes, Regional Administrator Atlanta Federal Center 61 Forsyth Street, SW, Suite 23T85 Atlanta, GA 30303

BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2 DOCKET NOS. 50-325 AND 50-324/LICENSE NOS. DPR-71 AND DPR-62 TERMINATION OF OPERATOR LICENSE

## Gentlemen:

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.74(b), Carolina Power & Light (CP&L) Company is providing notification that an operator licensed on the Brunswick Steam Electric Plant, Unit Nos. 1 and 2, has been reassigned to a position for which a license is not required. As a result, the operator license for this individual is being terminated. The name, docket number, license number, and effective date of reassignment for this individual are provided in the enclosure to this letter.

C. S. Hinnant

Vice President

Brunswick Steam Electric Plant

CP&L requests that the information in the enclosure be withheld from public disclosure in accordance with 10 CFR 2.790(a)(6), since disclosure of this information would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

Please refer any questions regarding this submittal to Mr. Keith Jury, Manager - Regulatory Affairs, at (910) 457-2783.

Sincerely,

C. S. Hinnant

SHinnant

WRM/wrm

Enclosure

130045

in in in in in in in in

9705130211 970506 PDR ADOCK 05000324 V PDR 1 Jan

Document Control Desk BSEP 97-0107 / Page 2

## pc (with enclosure):

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Mr. C. A. Patterson, NRC Senior Resident Inspector 8470 River Road Southport, NC 28461

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN.: Mr. David C. Trimble, Jr. (Mail Stop OWFN 14H22) 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Carolina Power & Light Company ATTN: Joy Casteen, Records Management P.O. Box 10429 Southport, NC 28461-0429

Carolina Power & Light Company
ATTN: Ms. Kay S. Hewett, Human Resources
P.O. Box 10429
Southport, NC 28461-0429

## cc (without enclosure):

The Honorable J. A. Sanford Chairman - North Carolina Utilities Commission P.O. Box 29510 Raleigh, NC 27626-0510